504296568 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4343249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME AND POSTAL CODE previously recorded on Reel 038921 Frame 0619. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503876619

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARBARA MUELLER	03/21/2016
MARTIN SCHLUETER	03/21/2016
JOHANNES WOLFERT	03/21/2016
WERNER MANNSCHEDEL	03/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLTENE/WHALEDENT GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	RAIFFEISENSTR. 30
City:	LANGENAU
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29553059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8568101515 Phone:

poreilly@licataandtyrrell.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL Address Line 1: 66 E. MAIN STREET Address Line 2: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOE0073US.DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Tyrrell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

PATENT REEL: 041790 FRAME: 0906

504296568

Total Attachments: 6

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=ORIGINAL COVER SHEET#page1.tif

source=ORIGINAL COVER SHEET#page2.tif

source=ORIGINAL COVER SHEET#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041790 FRAME: 0907 Attorney Docket No.: BOE0073US.DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Barbara Müller, Martin Schlüter, Johannes Wolfert and Werner Mannschedel, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial Number 29/553,059 filed January 28, 2016 entitled "Modular Filling Station for Filling Syringes" and

WHEREAS, Coltème/Whaledent GmbH & Co. KG, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Raiffeisenstr. 30, 89129 Langenau, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said

inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

TIA MATIMEDE MITERIESE:		
	Barbara Müller	(L.S.)
Witnessed by:		
(Please print)	Dated: 2103.16	
Name: Grupp, DIANA Address: SCHUELINSTR. 3/1 89073 ULN		
89073 UCD	Martin Schlüter	(L.S.
Witnessed by:		

____ Dated: <u>01.03 0016</u>

Name: MARTIN KAISER Address: LEIBISTR 16 89233 NEU-ULM

	Johannes Wolfert	_(L.S.)
Witnessed by:		
(Flease print) Name: Address:	Dated: Shos. Zolk	
ELVING PROBSBORFER	•	
KATHE KOLLDITZ WEG	LS /	
89129 LANGENAU	Weren Manust Calel	_(L.S.)
Witnessed by:	Matitat Mannooneers	
(Please print) W Name: Address:	Dated: 21.03.16	
VACLAVA SEPPLE		
OBERE TRUME 12		
83129 LANGENAU		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARBARA MUELLER	03/21/2016
MARTIN SCHLUETER	03/21/2016
JOHANNES WOLFERT	03/21/2016
WERNER MANNSCHEDEL	03/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLTENE/WHALEDENT GMBH	
Street Address:	RAIFFEISENSTR. 30	
City:	LANGENAU	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	B9129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

Application	29553059
Number:	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(856)810-1454

Phone:

8568101515

Email:

poreilly@licataandtyrrell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent

KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL

Name:

Address Line 1: 66 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOE0037US.DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL
Signature:	/Kathleen A. Tyrrell/
Date:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOE73USDES_ASG#page1.tif source=BOE73USDES_ASG#page2.tif source=BOE73USDES_ASG#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3919713

Receipt Date:

06/15/2016

PATENT REEL: 041790 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 03/29/2017